

IMPORTANT NOTICE: AMENDMENTS TO THE CIMB DURIAN-i “RIUH DURIAN RUNTUH 2025 CAMPAIGN” TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Dear Valued Customers,

Effective **3 November 2025**, the Terms and Conditions for CIMB DURIAN-i “Riuh Durian RuntuH 2025 Campaign” will be amended as set out in the tables below.

The amendments in the clauses are marked in bold and underlined for ease of reference.

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<p>6. The following categories of persons/entities shall NOT be eligible to participate in this Campaign: -</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) Small medium enterprises/enterprise banking/commercial and corporate customers as shall be determined by CIMB which include but shall not be limited to sole proprietorships, partnerships, public listed companies, private limited companies, charitable/non-profit organization/societies, clubs, associations, cooperatives and professional partnerships; b) Individuals below the age of eighteen (18) years old; c) Employees of CIMB Group* (including its subsidiaries and related companies) that are directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign; and/or d) Employees of CIMB Group* (including its subsidiaries and related companies) that are NOT directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign, are eligible to participate in the Quarterly Prize category but are NOT eligible to participate in the Year End Prize category. <p>*“CIMB Group” refers to the group of companies/legal entities in which CIMB Group Holdings Berhad, being the ultimate holding company of CIMB Bank Berhad has a controlling interest, directly or indirectly, either by itself or through its subsidiaries.</p>	<p>6. The following categories of persons/entities shall NOT be eligible to participate in this Campaign: -</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) Small medium enterprises/enterprise banking/commercial and corporate customers as shall be determined by CIMB which include but shall not be limited to sole proprietorships, partnerships, public listed companies, private limited companies, charitable/non-profit organization/societies, clubs, associations, cooperatives and professional partnerships; b) Individuals below the age of eighteen (18) years old; and/or c) Employees of CIMB Group* (including its subsidiaries and related companies) that are directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign <p>*“CIMB Group” refers to the group of companies/legal entities in which CIMB Group Holdings Berhad, being the ultimate holding company of CIMB Bank Berhad has a controlling interest, directly or indirectly, either by itself or through its subsidiaries</p> <p>7. <u>Employees of CIMB Group* (including its subsidiaries and related companies) that are NOT directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign, are eligible to participate in the Quarterly Prize category but are NOT eligible to participate in the Year End Prize category.</u></p>

<p>16. Selection of Winners process are detailed out as per the following:</p> <p><u>Quarterly Prize Winners</u></p> <p>a) For each Campaign Quarter, Potential Winners will be shortlisted based on the eligibility (as define under Clauses 4, 5, 6 and 7 above) and the total entries earned by the Eligible Customers throughout each Campaign Quarter within twelve (12) weeks from the last day of the Campaign Quarter to be in the running to win Quarterly Prize (“Potential Quarterly Winners”).</p> <p>b) Upon being shortlisted, each of the Potential Quarterly Prize Winners will be contacted by CIMB via SMS at their registered mobile number with the bank. The contacted Potential Quarterly Prize Winners will be required to answer one (1) question correctly by replying to the said SMS within a period prescribed in the said SMS.</p> <p>c) Depending on the Quarterly Prize number of winners and eligibility criteria being met, Potential Quarterly Prize Winners who respond with the correct answer within the fastest time as recorded by CIMB’s system (up to the number of winners of the Quarterly Prize), will be declared as the “Quarterly Winners”.</p>	<p>17. Selection of Winners process are detailed out as per the following:</p> <p><u>Quarterly Prize Winners</u></p> <p>a) For each Campaign Quarter, Potential Winners will be shortlisted based on the eligibility (as define under Clauses 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 above) and the total entries earned by the Eligible Customers throughout each Campaign Quarter within twelve (12) weeks from the last day of the Campaign Quarter to be in the running to win Quarterly Prize (“Potential Quarterly Winners”).</p> <p>b) Upon being shortlisted, each of the Potential Quarterly Prize Winners <u>that met the Eligibility for 1st Prize and 2nd Prize</u>, will be contacted by CIMB via SMS at their registered mobile number with the bank. The contacted Potential Quarterly Prize Winners will be required to answer one (1) question correctly by replying to the said SMS within a period prescribed in the said SMS.</p> <p>c) <u>The first thirteen (13) Winners who respond with the correct answer within the fastest time as recorded by CIMB’s system, will be declared as the “Quarterly Winners - 1st Prize and 2nd Prize”. The remaining shortlisted Potential Quarterly Winners will be deemed as the “Quarterly Winners - Consolation Prizes”.</u></p>
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Thank you.

The Management
CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad